

Regd. Office: D.No:1-65/K/60, Plot No:60, Abhis Hiranya, 1<sup>ST</sup> Floor, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad- 81, S.

Phone: +91-40-23403725, 23413267, 40033501

Corp. Office: Block-A, Green City Towers, Green City, Vadlapudi, Visakhapatnam-530049, A.P.

Phone: +91-891-2587175, 2749215, www.seil.co.in, E-mail: info@seil.co.in

## December 04, 2024

To
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Port, Mumbai – 400001

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 534748 Scrip Code: STEELXIND

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Sub:** Revised Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In Reference to our earlier intimation dated November 18, 2024 regarding Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed Revised disclosures in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, with reference to encumbrance of promoter group shares which has been created on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

For Steel Exchange India Limited

Raveendra Babu M

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M.No: A34409



## **UMASHIV GARMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED**

(CIN NO: U18109WB1996PTC077627)

Regd. Office: 4A, Council House Street, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700 001.

Corp. Office: Block-A, Greencity, Near Apparel Export Park, Vadlapudi Post, Visakhapatnam-530046.

**Phone** : +91-891-2587175, 2587573, Fax: + 91-891-2766892, 2749215

## December 04, 2024

To
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Port, Mumbai – 400001

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 534748

Scrip Code: STEELXIND

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Sub:** Revised Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the earlier disclosures dated November 18, 2024, On October 25, 2024, the Company has created a pledge over 25,00,000 shares with a third party. However, due to non-acceptance of the pledge by the lender within the stipulated timeframe, the pledge over these shares was subsequently cancelled.

In the subsequent intimation dated November 18, 2024, regarding the creation of a pledge over 2,27,00,000 shares, we initially considered that 25,00,000 shares were already encumbered as per the earlier Pledge intimation dated October 28, 2024. However, since the pledge over these 25,00,000 shares was subsequently canceled, we are now filing a revised disclosure to correct the promoter's Shares already encumbered and update the post-event holding of encumbered shares.

Please find attached the revised disclosures under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, concerning the encumbrance of shares created on November 14, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

For Umashiv Garments Private Limited

Colments

Suresh Bavineni Director

DIN: 00181832

Format for	disclosure by	the Pror	noter(s) to the	e stock e	exchanges and t	o the Target Cor	mpany for encum	ibrance of sh	ares / invo	cation o	f encumbrance	/ release of	3	
			tion 31(1) and				of Shares and Ta	akeovers) Re	gulations, 2	011			· ·	
Name of the Target Company (TC)					Steel Exchange India Limited									
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the				the B	BSE Limited									
target company are listed					National Stock Exchange of India Limited									
Date of reporting					04.12.2024									
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose share's					Umashiv Garments Private Limited									
	ce has been crea													
	ne creation/in				ance:		1 (0)					Do at awant ha	lding	
Name of	Promoter holding in		Promoter holding		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered		
the	0 1 1		already encumbered											
promoter	(1) (2)												shares {creation	
(s) or											[(2)+(3)] / release			
PACs with			**								[(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]]			
him (*)												invocation [[4	2)-(3)]]	
					- C	D . C	т с	D	No of	0/ 06	Name of the	No. of	% of	
	No. of	% of	No. of	% of	Type of event	Date of	Type of encumbrance	Reasons	No. of shares	% of total	entity in	shares	total	
	shares	total	shares	total	(creation	creation/	POSSOCIAL DESIGNATION OF STREET AND STREET A	encumbra	Shares	share	whose favour	Silares	share	
		share		share	/release	invocation	(pledge/lien/	nce**		capit	shares		capit	
		capit		capit	/invocation)	release of	non disposal undertaking/	nce		al	encumbered		al	
		al		al		encumbrance	0,			al	***		ai	
							others)				4	F		
	246442650	20.55	162601150	12.50	Cusation	14.11.2024	Pledge	Security	2270000	1.90	Mukund	185391150	15.48	
Umashiv	246112650	20.55	162691150	13.58	Creation	14.11.2024	Creation	against	0	1.50	Security &	105571150	15.10	
Garments							Creation	Loan	0		Investment			
Private								taken by			Ltd			
Limited			15					promoter			Bed			
								and						
e								promoter						
	=							Group						

Place: Vizag Date: 04.12.2024 For Umashiv Garments Private Limited

Suresh Bavineni

Director

DIN: 00181832

\*The Names of the all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledge shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not

\*\* For Example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the Company, personal borrowings, third party pledge, etc.
\*\*\*This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender